ELG series, metal case  75W~240W Single Output
www.procontechnology.com.au  for Mean Well  Phone:  (03) 98306288
Power Supply Features
• IP67 / IP65 design for indoor or outdoor installations
• Universal AC input 100~305VAC
• Built-in active PFC function
• High efficiency up to 91%
• No load / Standby power consumption <0.5W

Current adjustment range  50~100% rated output current adjustable by potentiometer (A, AB-Type only)
Over current protection  95~108% constant current limiting, auto-recovery
Over voltage protection  110~140% rated output voltage
Setup, rise, hold-up time  500ms, 100ms, 10ms at full load and 230VAC
Withstand voltage  I/P-O/P: 3.75kVAC, I/P-FG: 2kVAC, O/P-FG: 1.5kVAC
Working temperature  Tcase = -40°C ~ +85°C Tcase = -40°C ~ +90°C (refer to "OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE")
Safety standards
UL8750, CSA C22.2 No. 250.13-12; EN/KC/AS/NZS61347-1, EN/KC/AS/NZS61347-2-13, EAC TP TC 004 approved + others
IP65 or IP67, BIS IS15885 (refer to data sheet) approved
EMC standards  EN55015 , EN61000-3-2 class C, EN61000-3-3, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN62384, EAC TP TC 020 approved + others
Connection
Input  UL rated, SJTW 18AWGx3C - supplied fitted with Australian mains plug and 1.8m  lead
Output  Refer to data sheet
Size (LxWxH), Weight  180x63x35.5mm, 0.8Kg 199x63x35.5mm, 0.85Kg 219x63x35.5mm, 0.95Kg
Model No.  Output   Tol.  R&N  Eff.
ELG-75-12 A 12V, 0~5A* ±3.0% 150mV 85.0%
ELG-75-24 A 24V, 0~3.15A* ±3.0% 200mV 88.0%
ELG-75-36 A 36V, 0~2.1A* ±2.5% 250mV 89.0%
ELG-75-42 A 42V, 0~1.8A* ±2.5% 250mV 90.0%
ELG-75-48 A 48V, 0~1.6A* ±2.0% 250mV 90.0%
 I NPUT  OUTPUT
Standard
Optional
(Contact us
for detai ls)
Australian
Electrical
Safety
Approved
ELG-75 Series 75 Watt
ELG-100 Series 100 Watt
ELG-150 Series 150 Watt
= blank, A, B, AB or DA (AB = adjustable and dimming capability)
Model No.
ELG-150-12  A
ELG-150-24  A

Output
12V, 0~16.0A*
24V, 0~8.4A*
36V, 0~5.55A*
42V, 0~4.76A*
48V, 0~4.16A*
54V, 0~3.72A*
Tol.  R&N Eff.
±3.0% 150mV 90.0%
±2.0% 200mV 92.0%
±2.0% 250mV 92.0%
±2.0% 250mV 92.5%
±2.0% 250mV 93.0%
±2.0% 350mV 93.0%
= blank, A, B, AB or DA (AB = adjustable and dimming capability)
ELG-240 Series 240W ELG-200 Series 200W
* derate the output by 25% at input voltages less than 190VAC